YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1693 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th October 2021

Weighted Sample

YouGov

Drink spiking is when alcohol and/ or drugs are
added to someone's drink without their knowledge or
consent with the intent to incapacitate them or make
them more vulnerable.

Which, if any, of the following statements apply to
you?
Please select as many as you need to.
| have personally had a drink spiked
Someone in my family has had a drink spiked
A friend of mine has had a drink spiked
Someone else | know has had a drink spiked
No one | know has had a drink spiked
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Vote in 2019 GE [ EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 11° | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ C2DE [ London | Restof | Midlands I o | oootiang
Dem South Wales
1693|574 [420| 152 | 628 | 670 | 823| 870 | 185 | 706 | 408 |394] 965 | 728 | 203 | 560 | 367 | 408 | 146
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8|6 10 9| 9 96 11 |4 14 5 4|8 9] 12 8 6 9 10
6|6 8 5| 6 8|4 8|4 5 7 6|6 5| 3 5 8 7 4
106 16 8| 11 8|8 12|22 13 7 1|1 8| 13 9 9 "7
107 122 9| 10 6|7 12|22 10 9 3|1 8| 10 9 8 1n 9
63 |74 55 66| 62 72|69 58 |35 57 70 82| 61 67| 55 68 66 58 67
6|3 7 5| 7 3|7 6 |1 7 5 alse 6| 1 4 6 76
311 3 1| 2 o3 2|1 3 1 o3 3| 4 3 2 30
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How confident, if at all, are you that the following
groups would believe you if you reported someone
had spiked your drink?
The venue/place where your drink was spiked
Very confident 5 5 5 5 4 6 6 4 5 5 6 4 5 5 4 4 8 5 7
Fairly confident 24 | 28 26 20 24 25 | 24 23 27 23 21 26| 25 22 23 27 19 24 24
TOTAL CONFIDENT 29 33 31 25 28 31 30 27 32 28 27 30 30 27 27 31 27 29 31
Not very confident 32 | 32 33 38 36 31 | 28 36 33 31 32 33| 33 31 35 31 32 33 30
Not confidentatall 15 | 14 14 17 15 15 | 18 13 13 17 14 13| 16 14 12 14 16 17 17
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 47 46 47 55 51 46 46 49 46 48 46 46 49 45 47 45 48 50 47
Don'tknow 23 | 21 22 20 20 22 | 23 23 17 22 27 22| 20 27 26 23 24 21 22
Prefer notto say 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 2 1 0
Your friends
Very confident 47 | 42 56 51 52 42 | 37 56 53 48 45 44| 49 44 46 47 45 48 50
Fairly confident 34 | 40 30 37 35 37 | 38 30 20 34 40 35| 35 33 32 37 32 33 34
TOTAL CONFIDENT 81 82 86 88 87 79 75 86 73 82 85 79 84 77 78 84 77 81 84
Not very confident 4 5 3 3 3 5 6 3 11 3 3 4 4 4 7 3 4 4 5
Not confidentatall 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 3
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 6 7 4 5 4 7 8 5 11 5 5 6 6 6 8 4 5 6 8
Don'tknow 12 [ 10 9 7 8 13 | 15 8 12 11 10 14| 9 16 13 10 16 12 8
Prefer not to say 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 4 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0
Your family
Very confident 53 | 53 60 52 58 52 | 47 59 42 55 56 54| 55 51 49 53 53 54 61
Fairly confident 29 | 31 27 37 30 29 | 31 26 31 27 31 28] 30 26 30 31 28 28 21
TOTAL CONFIDENT 82 84 87 89 88 81 78 85 73 82 87 82 85 77 79 84 81 82 82
Not very confident 4 4 2 2 2 5 5 3 8 4 3 3 4 5 5 4 3 3 8
Not confidentatall 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 6 6 4 3 3 7 6 5 10 6 4 5 6 7 7 6 4 5 10
Don't know 11 9 7 7 7 11 14 8 13 11 9 M 8 14 13 9 13 11 8
Prefer notto say 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 5 1 0 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 0
The police
Very confident 10 | 11 10 9 10 10 | 12 8 8 1M1 12 7 10 10 9 11 9 9 9
Fairly confident 33 | 39 31 36 35 34 | 31 34 27 33 33 35| 35 30 32 34 33 32 30
TOTAL CONFIDENT 43 50 41 45 45 44 43 42 35 44 45 42 45 40 41 45 42 4 39
Not very confident 27 | 25 29 27 29 26 | 26 28 30 27 27 27| 27 28 26 27 29 26 27
Not confidentatall 13 | 10 15 14 13 13 | 12 13 13 14 10 12| 13 12 12 11 11 15 17
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 40 35 44 41 42 39 38 41 43 41 37 39 40 40 38 38 40 41 44
Don'tknow 16 | 14 14 14 13 16 | 17 16 18 14 18 17| 14 20 19 14 17 18 17
Prefer not to say 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 4 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0
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